CERTIFICATE



ISO 14001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Diehl Defence GmbH & Co. KG

Alte Nußdorfer Straße 13, 88662 Überlingen, Germany

for the scope of certification;

Development, Production, Sales and Maintenance of Systems, Hardware-/Software Products and Services in Aviation and Defence Technology

(sites see annex)

has established and maintains an environmental management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A22031455.

Certificate registration no.:170212018/4Validity of previous certificate:2022-11-02Certificate valid from:2022-11-03Certificate valid to:2025-11-02

Language translation







DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2022-10-20

Annex to the Certificate no. 170212018/4

valid from 2022-11-03 to 2025-11-02

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	Diehl Defence GmbH & Co. KG	Alte Nußdorfer Straße 13 88662 Überlingen Germany	Diehl Defence GmbH & Co. KG
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.	Diehl Defence GmbH & Co. KG Werk Röthenbach	Fischbachstraße 16 90552 Röthenbach an der Pegnitz Germany	Development, Production, Sales and Maintenance of Systems, Hardware-/Software Products and Services in Aviation and Defence Technology
2.	Diehl Energy Products	Fischbachstraße 20 90552 Röthenbach an der Pegnitz Germany	Development, Production and Sales of battery systems
3.	EuroSpike GmbH	Fischbachstraße 16 90552 Röthenbach an der Pegnitz Germany	Sales of Missiles Systems
4.	Diehl Defence GmbH & Co. KG Werk Mariahütte	Karl-Diehl-Straße 1 66620 Nonnweiler Mariahütte Germany	Production, Sales and Maintenance of Systems, Hardware-/Software Products and Services in Aviation and Defence Technology
5.	Diehl Defence GmbH & Co. KG Werk Maasberg	Zum Maasberg 66620 Nonnweiler-Bierfeld Germany	Production, Sales and Maintenance of Systems, Hardware-/Software Products and Services in Aviation and Defence Technology

Dr. Rolf Krökel

DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2022-10-20